
Long Beach State (13-4, 3-1) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (4-10, 0-3)
10/3/2015 at Santa Barbara, Calif (Thunderdome)

 
 

 
Long Beach State (13-4, 3-1)

 
 
UC Santa Barbara (4-10, 0-3)

 
 

Site: Santa Barbara, Calif (Thunderdome)
Date: 10/3/2015   Attendance: 121   Time: 7:05 PM   
Officials: 1st Referee: Bill Forrester, 2nd Referee: Rick
Olmstead, Scorer: Scott Holder

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Long Beach State (3) 18 25 26 25
UC Santa Barbara (1) 25 19 24 12

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Lawmaster, Lindsey 4 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 15 0 0 0.0
4 Miller, Sarah 4 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 1.0
6 Barber, Nele 4 14 4 35 .286 3 0 0 0 1 4 0 6 0 3 17.0
8 Wilson, Mykah 4 9 0 15 .600 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 12.0
9 Hudson, Jenelle 4 9 0 13 .692 43 1 2 2 0 1 0 10 0 0 11.5
15 Murray, Ashley 4 5 4 15 .067 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5.5
17 Kruidhof, Megan 4 8 1 13 .538 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8.0
21 Benson, Hayley 4 9 2 21 .333 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 0 0 12.5
19 Beddingfield, Carly 3 3 3 11 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
11 Konstantopoulou, Zoi 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 37 58 14 126 .349 56 3 5 7 2 12 1 54 0 6 71.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 3 27 .370
2 14 5 34 .265
3 16 6 41 .244
4 15 0 24 .625

58 14 126 .349

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Villanueva, Jaylen 4 5 1 17 .235 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 3 5.0
5 Taylor, Britton 4 13 6 24 .292 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 15.5
7 Klein, Shauna 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
8 Petrachi, Emilia 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 1.0
11 Barbeau, Ali 4 14 4 41 .244 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 6 0 2 14.0
12 Grunt, Phoebe 4 5 0 13 .385 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5.0
13 Sheffield, Elizabeth 4 7 5 22 .091 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 12.5
18 Hasselmann, Annie 4 4 2 9 .222 39 2 1 1 0 2 1 6 1 0 6.0
20 Rottman, Alexis 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0.0
17 Joos, Devin 2 2 2 6 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0

Totals 38 50 20 132 .227 46 3 6 7 2 6 3 47 1 5 61.0

Set K E TA %
1 17 3 31 .452
2 13 5 38 .211
3 13 5 36 .222
4 7 7 27 .000

50 20 132 .227

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 1 4 7 1 13
Lead changes 0 2 2 0 4


